Case Number: 1601666/2020 [V]



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss L Ridpath

Respondent: Caffi Caban-Y-Pair Cyf

Heard at: Cardiff by CVP On: 1st March 2021

Before: Employment Judge G Duncan

Representation:

Claimant: In person assisted by her partner, Mr Smith

Respondent: Ms Elen, Director

JUDGMENT

It is the decision of Employment Judge G Duncan that the claims for unlawful deduction from wages and unpaid wages were presented out of time and are dismissed.

Employment Judge G Dunca Dated: 1st March 2021	an
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON	l 3 March 2021
FOR THE SECRETARY OF EMPLOYME	NT TRIBUNALS